

CS 163/23

BHAKT RAJ Vs. SUMAN LATA NIM

19.04.2023

**Fresh suit already received by way of assignment.
It be checked and registered.**

Present: Sh. Bhola Singh, Id. Counsel for plaintiff.

Adjournment sought for arguments on
maintainability.

At request, put up for arguments on maintainability/
consideration on **11.09.2023**.

(Ajay Garg)
Additional District Judge-01
(East), KKD Court, Delhi/19.04.2023