

CS 163/23
BHAKT RAJ Vs. SUMAN LATA NIM

10.10.2023

Lawyers are abstaining from work today.

Present : Plaintiff in person.

Adjournment sought for want of counsel.

At request, put up for arguments on maintainability
on **31.10.2023**.

(Ajay Garg)
Additional District Judge-01
(East)/KKD/Delhi/10.10.2023