

CS 163/23
BHAKT RAJ
Vs.
SUMAN LATA NIM

28.02.2024

Lawyers are abstaining from work today.

Present : Plaintiff in person.

W/ASI- Smt. Raj Kumari, No.3057/ Central in person.

None for defendant nos.1 and 2 despite service.

It is submitted by Smt. Raj Kumari that though she has been served with the summons of this Court, however, she is not the defendant no.3 as per the suit. Complete details of defendant no.3 filed by Smt. Raj Kumari. The same be taken on record.

Accordingly, Smt. Raj Kumar, stands discharged in the present matter.

Issue summons of the suit to Smt. Raj to be served through the DCP (Shahdara) subject to furnishing of complete details/PF/RC/Copies for **08.05.2024**. *Steps be taken within 15 days.*

(Ajay Garg)
Additional District Judge-01
(East)/KKD/Delhi/28.02.2024