

CS 163/23
BHAKT RAJ
Vs.
SUMAN LATA NIM

08.05.2024

Present : Mr. H.S. Singh, Ld. Counsel for plaintiff along-with the plaintiff.
Ms. Payal Budhiraja (PH/9334/2021), Proxy counsel for defendant nos.1 and 2.
Defendant no.3 not served.

Vakalatnama filed on behalf of plaintiff. The same be taken on record.

Summons sent to the defendant on.3 through DCP, Shahdara not received back.

In these circumstances, issue show cause notice to the DCP, Shahdara to explain as to why service report not returned till date.

In the meanwhile, issue fresh summons to Smt. Raj on filing of better particulars/PF/RC/Copies for **26.09.2024**.
Steps be taken within 15 days.

At this stage, counsel for defendant nos.1 and 2 submits that she has not been supplied with the copy of entire set of documents. Accordingly, plaintiff is directed to supply copy of complete set of documents to the counsel for defendants today itself against due acknowledgement.

(Ajay Garg)
District Judge-01
(East)/KKD/Delhi/08.05.2024