

CS 163/23
BHAKT RAJ Vs. SUMAN LATA NIM

12.12.2024

Present: Sh. H. S. Singh, Ld. Counsel for the plaintiff.
Sh. G. S. Arora, Ld. Proxy Counsel for the
defendants.

Copy of death certificate of Smt. Raj Devi
(defendant no. 3) filed by Ld. Counsel for the defendants no. 1
and 2, same is taken on record.

Ld. Counsel for the plaintiff submits that defendant
no. 3 is the real sister of defendants no. 1 and 2, therefore Ld.
Counsel for the defendants no. 1 and 2 be directed to provide
details of legal heirs of defendant no. 3 to the plaintiff.

In view of submissions of Ld. Counsel for the
plaintiff, defendants no. 1 and 2 are directed to provide details of
legal heirs of defendant no. 3 to Ld. Counsel for the plaintiff
within two weeks from today.

At the request of Ld. Counsel for the plaintiff, put
up on **25.03.2025**.

(Hem Singh)
District Judge-01
East/KKD Court/Delhi/12.12.2024