

CS 163/23  
BHAKT RAJ  
Vs.  
SUMAN LATA NIM

22.07.2025

Present : Mr. H.S. Singh, Ld. Counsel for plaintiff along-with  
the plaintiff.  
Mr. G.S. Arora (D/1270/24), Ld. Proxy counsel for  
defendant nos.1 and 2.

Reply to the application U/s 151 CPC of defendant  
nos.1 and 2 filed on behalf of the plaintiff. The same is taken on  
record. Copy supplied.

Ld. Counsel for plaintiff further submits that he has  
also supplied the copy of plaint along-with documents to Ld.  
Counsel for defendant nos.1 and 2 in April, 2025 itself.

Steps not taken by plaintiff to implead the LR's of  
defendant no.3.

At this stage, Ld. Counsel for plaintiff seeks some  
more time to take appropriate steps to implead the LR's of  
deceased defendant no.3.

At request, put up for further proceedings on  
08.10.2025.

(Hem Singh)  
District Judge-01  
(East)/KKD/Delhi/22.07.2025