

CS 163/23
BHAKT RAJ
Vs.
SUMAN LATA NIM

12.05.2026

Present : Mr. H.S. Singh and Mr. Deepak Sangwan, Ld.
counsel for plaintiff along-with the plaintiff.
Mr. G.S. Arora and Mr. Madhu Goyal, Ld. proxy
counsel for defendant nos.1, 2 and 3 (a).

Written statement along-with vakalatnama already
filed on behalf of the defendant no. 3(a) via online mode on
02.05.2026 and hard copy also filed on 04.05.2026. The same are
taken on record. Copy already supplied.

Replication qua WS of all the defendants already
filed on behalf of the plaintiff on 11.05.2026. The same is taken
on record. Copy supplied.

Both the parties seek some time to file the affidavits
of admission-denial of documents. Let the same be filed within
two weeks from today with advance copy to each other.

Put up on **04.06.2026** for completion of pleadings/
framing of issues/ proposed issues, if any.

(Hem Singh)
District Judge-01
(East)/KKD/Delhi/12.05.2026